

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1385.**

deleting "PROPAGANDA" on line 11 of page 1 and substituting "PROMOTIONAL"

AND

deleting "POLITICAL" on line 12 of page 1 and substituting "BALLOT"

AND

deleting "PROPAGANDA" on line 17 of page 1 and substituting "PROMOTIONAL"

AND

deleting "POLITICAL" on line 18 of page 1 and substituting "BALLOT"

AND

deleting lines 26 through 29 of page 1 in their entirety and substituting the following:

"(3) "Promotional materials" means leaflets, booklets, ribbons, pins, and other materials that advocate one position over another on any ballot issue. Such materials do not include those that are informational only or student publications."

AND

deleting "propaganda" on line 31 of page 1 and substituting "promotional"